
Leeds Championship Show July 2023 

Judge Hazel Fitzgibbon 

BEST OF BREED : 5451 PHILIP , DUNNACHIE, Mrs L , Mr M L ,M Ch Dvojica Enrique 
Dog CC : 5451 PHILIP , DUNNACHIE, Mrs L , Mr M L ,M Ch Dvojica Enrique 
Res Dog CC : 5511 SAMPSON, Dr E & SAMPSON, Mr W Dalstorm Golden Guinea JW 
Bitch CC : 5529 WHITE, Ms Marina Ch Sophtspot La De Da At Belsmard ShCEx 
Res Bitch CC : 5528 WHINCUP, Mrs Donna Louise & WHINCUP, Mr Kevin Ch Tamilanda Continental 
Gold CW21 
Best Puppy : 5427 BARRETT, Miss Lisa Jane Dalamanti Duke's Legend 
Best Veteran : 5443 CHRISTIE, Mrs J Ch SOPHTSPOT GOLD DUST JW 
Best Special Beginner : 5500 PILGRIM, Mrs Marie A NOSPAR'S DRAMBUIE 
 
Class 1986 MPD (10 Entries) Abs: 1 
1st: 5427 BARRETT, Miss Lisa Jane Dalamanti Duke's Legend 
2nd: 5532 WILKINS, Ms Kelli Salvadorada Heads Will Roll 
3rd: 5429 BARRY, Miss E & GODDARD, Mr Ian Dalberry That Boy Is Mine 
Res: 5541 WRIGHT, Miss JENNY Millbelle Thunderfire 
VHC: 5424 BARRETO, Ms Anne UK Dalamanti morning sunrise 
 
Class 1987 PD (8 Entries) Abs: 2 
1st: 5427 BARRETT, Miss Lisa Jane Dalamanti Duke's Legend 
2nd: 5532 WILKINS, Ms Kelli Salvadorada Heads Will Roll 
3rd: 5522 TURNBULL, MR MARCUS SPOTAMOUR CHOCOLATE ECLAIR AT DRENGMAR 
Res: 5447 CUTHBERTSON, Mrs Margaret & CUTHBERTSON, Mr Alan Kalsidoni Blue Gemstone 
VHC: 5490 NEWTON, Miss Carrie What You See Is What You Get PASSIONATE ABOUT YOU 
 
Class 1988 JD (5 Entries) Abs: 0 
1st: 5500 PILGRIM, Mrs Marie A NOSPAR'S DRAMBUIE 
2nd: 5516 TAVILL, Mrs Rebecca Jayne Bel Puntinato Ballante Virtual Vision Vortex in To 
3rd: 5538 WILLIAMSON, Mrs Emma Shydally Ultimate Edition 
Res: 5487 BAKER, Miss S Kelevra Chive Talking With Dalleaf 
VHC: 5474 KAAL, Miss Josiane Schunikka Ifor Dream 
 
Class 1989 PGD (9 Entries) Abs: 1 
1st: 5539 WOOTTON, Mrs Elaine Tolkain Caliban 
2nd: 5530 WHITTON, Miss Grace Cristina Thearrix One Thing Only 
3rd: 5470 HILL, Mrs Wendy DALSTORM INCAN MISSION 
Res: 5449 DAWSON, Mrs Julie Washakie Sun Warrior 
VHC: 5509 ROBBINS, Miss Victoria Jasquarella Edge of Winter at Palouse 
 
Class 1990 LD (14 Entries) Abs: 2 
1st: 5511 SAMPSON, Dr E & SAMPSON, Mr W Dalstorm Golden Guinea JW 
2nd: 5521 TOWNSON, Mr G & PARDOE, Mrs Sharon Kaytoni Oh What A Night With Daymadals 
3rd: 5421 ALEXANDER, Mrs J Offordale Vivaldi 
Res: 5475 KEMBREY, Ms M O Malley Des Dalmats De La Pierre Sacree At Dalmar 
VHC: 5466 HOBBS & WHITING, Ms & Miss M & C RAPANOOEY RANUNCULUS 
 
Class 1991 OD (10 Entries) Abs: 1 
1st: 5451 PHILIP , DUNNACHIE, Mrs L , Mr M L ,M Ch Dvojica Enrique 



2nd: 5503 QUAYLE, Mrs B Ch Millbelle Kicking Horse At Cubalibre JW 
3rd: 5526 WHINCUP, Mrs Donna Louise & WHINCUP, Mr Kevin Tamilanda Air Force One 
Res: 5481 LOCKE-MCFADZEAN, Mrs A Ch Caprillis Panache Over Sassafras (Imp USA) 
VHC: 5461 GOODSWEN, Mrs Paula & GOODSWEN, Mr Colin Alphadal's King Of Angels Sh.CM 
 
Class 1992 VD (2 Entries) Abs: 0 
1st: 5443 CHRISTIE, Mrs J Ch SOPHTSPOT GOLD DUST JW 
2nd: 5488 NEATH-DUGGAN, Mrs S & BAKER, Ms S Ch Buffrey Incognito By Dalleaf JW 
3rd: 
Res: 
VHC: 
 
Class 1993 SBD/B (10 Entries) Abs: 0 
1st: 5500 PILGRIM, Mrs Marie A NOSPAR'S DRAMBUIE 
2nd: 5539 WOOTTON, Mrs Elaine Tolkain Caliban 
3rd: 5530 WHITTON, Miss Grace Cristina Thearrix One Thing Only 
Res: 5538 WILLIAMSON, Mrs Emma Shydally Ultimate Edition 
VHC: 5505 QUIGLEY, Mrs Beverley Anne & QUIGLEY, Mr Gary DALKISS PAPERBACK WRITER (AY3) 
 
Class 1994 MPB (9 Entries) Abs: 1 
1st: 5510 ROBBINS, Miss Victoria Salvadorada Honolulu Honey 
2nd: 5535 WILKINS, Ms Kelli Salvadorada Honestly Maybe 
3rd: 5534 WILKINS, Ms Kelli Salvadorada Hopes N' Dreams 
Res: 5517 TINGEY, Mrs Helen & TINGEY, Mr Roy Dallyador White Magnolia 
VHC: 5513 STEVENSON, Dr John & STEVENSON, Mrs Shelagh DALLYADOR WHITE SNOWFLAKE AT 
MACULA 
 
Class 1995 PB (6 Entries) Abs: 0 
1st: 5423 BARNES, Mr Sam & OLEARY, Miss Paige Steyndal Baroness 
2nd: 5535 WILKINS, Ms Kelli Salvadorada Honestly Maybe 
3rd: 5534 WILKINS, Ms Kelli Salvadorada Hopes N' Dreams 
Res: 5513 STEVENSON, Dr John & STEVENSON, Mrs Shelagh DALLYADOR WHITE SNOWFLAKE AT 
MACULA 
VHC: 5418 ADDIS, Miss E Lilibetbjiou She's The One 
 
Class 1996 JB (3 Entries) Abs: 1 
1st: 5469 JENKINS & RIDGWAY, Miss S & S LUCCOMBE STRAWBERRY RIPPLE 
2nd: 5439 CHANCE DODDS, Misses H G & P C Dotlun head over heels 
3rd: 
Res: 
VHC: 
 
Class 1997 PGB (21 Entries) Abs: 3 
1st: 5450 DERRICK, Miss Nicola & RYAN, Mr Jamie KALOKAIRIE'S HOCUS POCUS 
2nd: 5519 TOWNSON, Mr G & PARDOE, Mrs Sharon Sophtspot Phantasia for Daymadals 
3rd: 5489 NEATH-DUGGAN, Mrs S & COYNE, Mr S Kelevra Pickle My Fennel With Buffrey 
Res: 5536 WILLIAMSON, Mrs Emma & HOWARD, Mrs Hilary Decoda's Toffee Apple 
VHC: 5476 KEMBREY, Ms M DALMARK THE ASH BLONDE 
 
Class 1998 LB (19 Entries) Abs: 2 
1st: 5527 WHINCUP, Mrs Donna Louise & WHINCUP, Mr Kevin Tamilanda Instant Star JW 



2nd: 5480 LAMB, Mrs R DALPETRO DOTTY JW 
3rd: 5422 ALEXANDER, Mrs J Offordale kalinda 
Res: 5499 PENN, Mr and Mrs J and M DALFELLIN AGAPE at DALARISA 
VHC: 5455 FOSTER, Mrs Lauren Perdita's Tomorrowland JW 
 
Class 1999 OB (11 Entries) Abs: 3 
1st: 5529 WHITE, Ms Marina Ch Sophtspot La De Da At Belsmard ShCEx 
2nd: 5528 WHINCUP, Mrs Donna Louise & WHINCUP, Mr Kevin Ch Tamilanda Continental Gold 
CW21 
3rd: 5438 CHANCE DODDS, Misses H G & P C Ch Dotlun Apache Inch Perfect JW 
Res: 5523 VALENTINE, Mrs S Ch Wrendragge Rainbow Dream 
VHC: 5508 RICHARDSON, Mrs L Ch Mapplewell Limited Edition 
 
Class 2000 VB (6 Entries) Abs: 1 
1st: 5479 LAMB, Mrs R Ch Dalpetro Diamond JW 
2nd: 5468 JENKINS & RIDGWAY, Miss S & S Luccombe Strawberry Kisses 
3rd: 5448 DAWSON, Mrs Julie Washakie Endless Summer 
Res: 5492 NOBLE, Mrs Sam Ire Vet Ch Shulune Celtic Snapdragon Of Ruebedu 
VHC: 5485 MORGAN, Mrs D A Winflash Olympic Star  


